

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER, WM&G SECTION, PSPCL
THE MALL, PATIALA.
CORRIGENDUM

The date of Press Tender for Expression of Interest for Bid No.CAO/A&R/01/2011 for consultancy service to PSPCL in Various fields of Accounts, Finance & Internal Controls systems, Compliance of various provisions of Companies Act, 1956 & other Applicable Acts, Rules, Guidelines etc thereof after un-bundling and Finalization of Annual Accounts previously scheduled to be opened on 15.04.2011 will now be opened on 29th April, 2011 at 3.30PM as per the revised schedule detailed below, as the clause "Support from PSPCL" of Appendix IV (TOR) of the tender for Expression of Interest has been changed/ amended.

The amended clause has been uploaded on the website "www.pspcl.in"

Revised Schedule

- | | |
|---|--|
| 1. Date of downloading/purchase of Specifications | upto 28 th April, 2011 |
| 2. Receipt of Tenders | upto 29 th April, 2011(3.00 PM) |
| 3. Opening of Tenders | 29 th April, 2011 at 3.30PM |
| 4. Cost of Specification | Rs 1000/- |

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Dy.CAO/A&R
PSPCL, Patiala.

PROPOSED CHANGES IN THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Sr. No.	Clause reference of earlier RFP	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Clause 5 - Introduction	The revised bid documents can be downloaded up to 14th April 2011 & tender should be submitted in sealed cover and delivered at the address given below latest by 15th April 2011 up to 3.00 PM. which shall be opened on the same date at 3.30 PM	The revised bid documents can be downloaded up to 28th April 2011 & tender should be submitted in sealed cover and delivered at the address given below latest by 29th April 2011 up to 3.00 PM. which shall be opened on the same date at 3.30 PM
2	Clause 7 - Introduction	The documents for the EMD, Eligibility and Technical bids will be opened at 3.30 PM on 15th April 2011 at the address given below in the presence of authorized representatives of the bidders, who may like to attend. The part III i.e. Financial proposal of only those bidders shall be opened who are short listed on the basis of qualifying criteria and technical evaluation. The date and time for opening of part III of the bids will be intimated to the qualifying firms.	The documents for the EMD, Eligibility and Technical bids will be opened at 3.30 PM on 29th April 2011 at the address given below in the presence of authorized representatives of the bidders, who may like to attend. The part III i.e. Financial proposal of only those bidders shall be opened who are short listed on the basis of qualifying criteria and technical evaluation. The date and time for opening of part III of the bids will be intimated to the qualifying firms.
3	DATA SHEET- Information to Consultants Point 9	The proposal complete in all respect shall reach PSPCL on or before 15th April 2011 , at 3.00 PM. The proposal submission address is	The proposal complete in all respect shall reach PSPCL on or before 29th April 2011 , at 3.00 PM. The proposal submission address is
4	DATA SHEET- Information to Consultants Point 9 (Para 2)	The Earnest Money Deposit and Cost of Tender document (Part I), proof of eligibility & technical bid (Part II) shall be opened on 15th April 2011 at 3.30 PM in the office of Chief Accounts officer (A&R Section), PSPCL, The Mall, PATIALA-147001 (PUNJAB)	The Earnest Money Deposit and Cost of Tender document (Part I), proof of eligibility & technical bid (Part II) shall be opened on 29th April 2011 at 3.30 PM in the office of Chief Accounts officer (A&R Section), PSPCL, The Mall, PATIALA-147001 (PUNJAB)
5	Appendix IV Clause Support from PSPCL of TOR	<p style="text-align: center;">Support from PSPCL</p> <p>PSPCL would be responsible to provide to the Consultant:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Existing manuals and any other circular related to the manual; • Any other information that is necessarily required for understanding the processes including interviews by relevant staff/ officer; • Adequate time with the relevant personnel for meetings and 	<p style="text-align: center;">Support from PSPCL</p> <p>PSPCL would be responsible to provide to the Consultant:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Existing manuals and any other circular related to the manual; • Any other information that is necessarily required for understanding the processes including interviews by relevant staff/ officer; • Adequate time with the relevant personnel for meetings and discussion, subject to due notice, provide timely

Sr. No.	Clause reference of earlier RFP	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
		<p>discussion, subject to due notice, provide timely feedback on draft manuals, training material etc and related sign offs;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Arranging requisite training infrastructure, projector, multiple copies of training material, local hospitality and other related arrangements for imparting training. • Reasonable space in PSPCL's offices while working on this assignment; • Boarding and lodging facility at its VIP Guest Houses at the rate applicable to its officers at HQ/ field unit and • Any other data, service, facilities, etc. as mutually agreed. 	<p>feedback on draft manuals, training material etc and related sign offs;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Reasonable space in PSPCL's offices while working on this assignment; • Any other data, service, facilities, etc. as mutually agreed.